HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
April 19, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:15 A.M. Tapes 74 - 75
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Chris Edwards
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3391 — Public Hearing
HB 3392 — Public Hearing
HB 3393 — Public Hearing
HB 3397 — Public Hearing
HB 3398 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
T4A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order as a subcommittee at

HB 3391 — PUBLIC HEARING
004

005
010

025
050
074
078

100
106

125
T4A 128
134
150
172

8:15 a.m.

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project (EXHIBIT A)

Dale

Dale

Chair Schaufler

Christine Hammond, Administrator, Wage and Hour Division,
BOLI Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT B)
Hammond

Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)

Costales

Chair Schaufler

Job Pozos, Farmer, Portland (EXHIBIT D)

Pozos

Ramon Ramirez, President, Pineros y Campesinos Unidos del

Noroeste, Northwest Treeplanters and Farmworkers United
(EXHIBIT E)



200
225
229
243
252
254
258
263

275
300
325
334
350
375
400
425
439

450
470
75A 020
025
036
044
050
063
071
091
093

104
107
75A 118
120
132
147

HB 3392 — PUBLIC HEARING
148

149
152
158

175
179
189

200
225

Ramierz

Ramierz

Chair Schaufler

Ramierz

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Chair Schaufler

Nargess Shadbeh, Director, Farm Worker Program, Oregon Law
Center (OLC)

Shadbeh

Shadbeh

Shadbeh

Elizar Velasco, Farm worker, Portland
Velasco

Velasco

Velasco

Velasco

Steven Witte, Regional Director, United Farm Workers Union
(EXHIBIT F)

Witte

Witte

Witte

Witte

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Holvey

Witte

Shadbeh

Chair Schaufler

Michael Wood, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and
Health Division (OSHA), Department of Consumer and Business
Services (DCBS)

Chair Schaufler

Wood

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Wood

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project (EXHIBIT G)

Dale

Chair Schaufler

Ignacio Paramo, Organizer, Voz/Workers’ Rights Education
Project (EXHIBIT H)

Paramo

Paramo



238
241
248
250

258
275
300
325
350
370
378

392

Chair Schaufler

Dale

Chair Schaufler

Ivonne Rivero, Paralegal/Translator, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project

Chair Schaufler

Rivero

Rivero

Rivero

Rivero

Chair Schaufler

Duke Shepard, Political Director, American Federation of Labor-
Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)

Chair Schaufler

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

425

HB 3393 — PUBLIC HEARING
447

450
455
463

468

74B 019
025
050

Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director,
Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Duke Shepard, Political Director, American Federation of Labor-
Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)

Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project (EXHIBIT J)

Dale

Dale

Dale

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

056
HB 3397 — PUBLIC HEARING
058
060
064
066

069
071
075
100
108

110

125
150
168

Shawn Miller, Labor Ready (EXHIBIT K)

Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director,
Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT L)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project (EXHIBIT M)

Chair Schaufler

Dale

Dale

Dale

Ivonne Rivero, Paralegal/Translator, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project

Vicente Anguiano, Temp Agency Employee, Hillsboro
(EXHIBIT N)

Anguiano

Anguiano

Chair Schaufler



180 Karen Grissom, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBITO)

200 Grissom
225 Grissom
250 Grissom
275 Grissom
300 Grissom
325 Grissom
350 Grissom
375 Grissom
400 Grissom
425 Grissom

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Maria Keltner, Association of Oregon Counties (EXHIBIT P)
Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director,
Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT Q)

75B

427 Chair Schaufler
HB 3398 — PUBLIC HEARING
429 Chair Schaufler
432 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
437 Chair Schaufler
442 Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers’ Justice
Project (EXHIBIT R)
450 Dale
469 Dan Charles Lidstrom, Citizen, Newport
020 Lidstrom
025 Lidstrom
050 Lidstrom
070 Chair Schaufler
084 Dale
100 Dale
119 Lidstrom
126 Chair Schaufler adjourns the subcommittee at 9:57 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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HB 3391, written testimony and prepared information, Michael Dale, 3 pp
HB 3391, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Christine Hammond, 2 pp
HB 3391, written testimony, Troy Costales, 1 p

HB 3391, written testimony, Job Pozos, 2 pp

HB 3391, written testimony, Ramon Ramierz, 3 pp

HB 3391, written testimony, Steven Witte, 1 p

HB 3392, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp

HB 3392, written testimony, Ignacio Paramo, 2 pp

HB 3392, Labor Ready informational packet, Shawn Miller, 26 pp

HB 3392, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp

HB 3393, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp

HB 3393, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp

HB 3397, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp

HB 3397, written testimony, Vicente Anguiano, 1 p

HB 3397, written testimony, Karen Grissom, 2 pp



P. HB 3397, written testimony, Maria Keltner, 1 p
Q. HB 3397, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp
R. HB 3398, written testimony, Michael Dale, 1 p



