HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

April 19, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:15 A.M. Tapes 74 - 75

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Chris Edwards Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3391 – Public Hearing HB 3392 – Public Hearing HB 3393 – Public Hearing HB 3397 – Public Hearing HB 3398 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
74A	002	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order as a subcommittee at
		8:15 a.m.
HB 3391 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	004	Chair Schaufler
	005	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	010	Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers' Justice
		Project (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Dale
	050	Dale
	074	Chair Schaufler
	078	Christine Hammond, Administrator, Wage and Hour Division,
		BOLI Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT B)
	100	Hammond
	106	Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
		Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
	125	Costales
74A	128	Chair Schaufler
	134	Job Pozos, Farmer, Portland (EXHIBIT D)
	150	Pozos
	172	Ramon Ramirez, President, Pineros y Campesinos Unidos del
		Noroeste, Northwest Treeplanters and Farmworkers United (EXHIBIT E)

	200	Ramierz
	225	Ramierz
	229	Chair Schaufler
	243	Ramierz
	252	Chair Schaufler
	254	Rep. Holvey
	258	Chair Schaufler
	263	Nargess Shadbeh, Director, Farm Worker Program, Oregon Law
	203	Center (OLC)
	275	Shadbeh
	300	Shadbeh
	325	Shadbeh
	334	Elizar Velasco, Farm worker, Portland
	350	Velasco
	375	Velasco
	400	Velasco
	425	Velasco
	439	Steven Witte, Regional Director, United Farm Workers Union
		(EXHIBIT F)
	450	Witte
	470	Witte
75A	020	Witte
	025	Witte
	036	Chair Schaufler
	044	Rep. Holvey
	050	Rep. Holvey
	063	Witte
	071	Shadbeh
	091	Chair Schaufler
	093	Michael Wood, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and
		Health Division (OSHA), Department of Consumer and Business
		Services (DCBS)
	104	Chair Schaufler
	107	Wood
75A	118	Chair Schaufler
	120	Rep. Holvey
	132	Wood
TYP 4444 PYPY	147	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 3392 – PUBL</u>	-	
	148	Chair Schaufler
	149	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	152	Chair Schaufler
	158	Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers' Justice Project (EXHIBIT G)
	175	Dale
	179	Chair Schaufler
	189	Ignacio Paramo, Organizer, Voz/Workers' Rights Education Project (EXHIBIT H)
	200	Paramo
	225	Paramo

	220	Chair Calanda
	238	Chair Schaufler
	241	Dale
	248	Chair Schaufler
	250	Ivonne Rivero, Paralegal/Translator, Northwest Workers' Justice
	258	Project Chair Schaufler
	275	Rivero
	300	Rivero
		Rivero
	325	
	350	Rivero
	370	Chair Schaufler
	378	Duke Shepard, Political Director, American Federation of Labor-
	392	Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO) Chair Schaufler
The following r		bmitted for the record without public testimony:
The following p	orepared testimony is su	Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director,
		Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT I)
	425	Chair Schaufler
HB 3393 – PUF	BLIC HEARING	
	447	Chair Schaufler
	450	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	455	Chair Schaufler
	463	Duke Shepard, Political Director, American Federation of Labor-
		Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)
	468	Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers' Justice
		Project (EXHIBIT J)
74B	019	Dale
	025	Dale
	050	Dale
The following p	prepared testimony is su	bmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Shawn Miller, Labor Ready (EXHIBIT K)
		Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director,
	056	Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT L) Chair Schaufler
HD 2207 DIE	BLIC HEARING	Chair Schauffer
<u> </u>	058	Chair Schaufler
	060	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	064	Chair Schaufler
	066	Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers' Justice
	000	Project (EXHIBIT M)
	069	Chair Schaufler
	071	Dale
	075	Dale
	100	Dale
	108	Ivonne Rivero, Paralegal/Translator, Northwest Workers' Justice
		Project
	110	Vicente Anguiano, Temp Agency Employee, Hillsboro
		(EXHIBIT N)
	125	Anguiano
	150	Anguiano
	168	Chair Schaufler

180	Karen Grissom, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBITO)
200	Grissom
225	Grissom
250	Grissom
275	Grissom
300	Grissom
325	Grissom
350	Grissom
375	Grissom
400	Grissom
425	Grissom

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Maria Keltner, Association of Oregon Counties (**EXHIBIT P**) Marc Zolton, Legislative Affairs & Communications Director, Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) (**EXHIBIT Q**)

Chair Schaufler adjourns the subcommittee at 9:57 a.m.

427 Chair Schaufler

HB 3398	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	429	Chair Schaufler
	432	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	437	Chair Schaufler
	442	Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers' Justice Project (EXHIBIT R)
	450	Dale
	469	Dan Charles Lidstrom, Citizen, Newport
75B	020	Lidstrom
	025	Lidstrom
	050	Lidstrom
	070	Chair Schaufler

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3391, written testimony and prepared information, Michael Dale, 3 pp

Dale

Dale

Lidstrom

- B. HB 3391, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Christine Hammond, 2 pp
- C. HB 3391, written testimony, Troy Costales, 1 p
- D. HB 3391, written testimony, Job Pozos, 2 pp

084

100

119

126

- E. HB 3391, written testimony, Ramon Ramierz, 3 pp
- F. HB 3391, written testimony, Steven Witte, 1 p
- G. HB 3392, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp
- H. HB 3392, written testimony, Ignacio Paramo, 2 pp
- I. HB 3392, Labor Ready informational packet, Shawn Miller, 26 pp
- J. HB 3392, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp
- K. HB 3393, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp
- L. HB 3393, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp
- M. HB 3397, written testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp
- N. HB 3397, written testimony, Vicente Anguiano, 1 p
- O. HB 3397, written testimony, Karen Grissom, 2 pp

- P. HB 3397, written testimony, Maria Keltner, 1 p
- Q. HB 3397, written testimony of Dan Gardner, Marc Zolton, 2 pp R. HB 3398, written testimony, Michael Dale, 1 p